
 

 
    
      

  
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  

HVAC EXCELLENCE WORKSHOP, ALBUQUERQUE, NM, MAY 5-7, 2009 
Attendees List               (√ = HVAC Advocate; ○ = Speaker) 

CENTRAL OFFICE 

Lawrence A. Melton ○ 
Acting Assistant Commissioner  
Office of Facilities Management &  
Services Programs 


Office of Applied Science (PL) 

1800 F Street, NW, Room 4221 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 219 1522 

202 501 0143 fax 

larry.melton@gsa.gov 


William T. Holley, Director ○
 
Chief Engineer Division (PCBB) 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 208 0297 

202 208 1719 fax 

william.holley@gsa.gov 


Patrick Fee, Director ○ 
Building Operations & Maintenance 
Division (PVD) 


1800 F Street, NW, Rm 7020 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 501 0038 

202 501 3275 fax 

patrick.fee@gsa.gov 


Vijay Gupta, PE √ ○
 
Chief Mechanical Engineer (PCBB) 

Office of Design and Construction 

Programs 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 501 0628 


202 208 1719 fax 

vijay.gupta@gsa.gov 


Kevin M. Powell○
 
Director of Research 

Office of Organizational Resources (PG) 

GSA, Public Buildings Service 

555 Battery Street, Room 518 

San Francisco, CA 94111 

510 919 9192 

510 540 7814 fax 

kevin.powell@gsa.gov 


Gregory Segal, PMP √
 
Office of Design and Construction 

Programs 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 208 1157 

202 273 0069 fax 

gregory.segal@gsa.gov 


Bose M. Thomas, PE, LEED AP √
 
Office of Design and Construction 

Programs (PCBB) 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 482 7346  

202 205 5049 fax  

james.carelock@gsa.gov
 

Martin Weiland, PE √ ○
 
Senior Mechanical Engineer 

Office of Design and Construction 

Programs 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 
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202 219 0634 

202 208 2996 fax 

martin.weiland@gsa.gov 


Michael E. Ragan ○
 
Chief Engineer Division (PMEE) 

1800 F Street, NW 

Room 3341
 
Washington, DC 20405 

202 501 1083 

michael.ragan@gsa.gov 


David S. Marciniak √
 
Health and Safety Manager 

Research & Expert Services Div (PLA) 

1800 F Street, NW, Room 4221 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 538 9029 

202 501 0143 fax 

david.marciniak@gsa.gov 


Dirk J. Meyer, AIA 
Project Delivery Programs and 
Resources Division (PMEP) 


1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 501 1726 

dirk.meyer@gsa.gov 


Joseph S. Imamura 

Office of the Chief Architect (PM) 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 208 2080 

202 501 3393 fax 

joseph.imamura@gsa.gov 


Floyd W. Parks 

Marketing Division (XAW) 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm B 326 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 501 4311 

202 501 1710 fax 

floyd.parks@gsa.gov 


Marion Ross 

Chief Engineer Division (PMEE) 

1800 F Street, NW, Rm 3341 

Washington, DC  20405 

202 501 1745 

202 208 1719 fax 


marion.ross@gsa.gov 

NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION 

Ron E. Wood, PE √
 
Senior Mechanical Engineer 

Property Development Division (WPC) 

301 7th Street, SW 

Room 2020
 
Washington, D.C.  20407 

202 260 1250 

202 708 4964 fax 

ronald.wood@ gsa.gov 


Dean E. Smith 

Regional Stimulus Executive 

Public Buildings Service (WP) 

301 7th Steet, SW 

Room 2002
 
Washington, DC  20407 

202 359 5720 

202 708 4982 fax 

dean.smith@gsa.gov 


Jeff Garrett 

Bldg. Mgmt. Specialist 

Service Delivery Support Team (WPY) 

7th & D Streets, SW 

Room 7512
 
Washington, DC  20407 

Jeff.garrett@gsa.gov 


GSA REGION 1 


John Ciarcia, PE √
 
Property Development Division (1PC) 

10 Causeway Street 

Rm 975 

Boston, MA 02222 

617 565 7623 

617 565 5967 fax 

john.ciarcia@gsa.gov 


Brian Wong, PE √
 
Technical Services Division (1PCS) 

10 Causeway St. 

Room 985 

Boston, MA 02222 

617 565 7141 

617 565 5967 fax 

brian.wong@gsa.gov 
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GSA REGION 2 

Alan Berman, PE √ 
Project Management Branch P (2PCP) 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 1639 
New York, NY 10278 
212 264 8051 
212 264 9658 fax 
alan.berman@gsa.gov 

Frederick Olving √ 
Energy Conservation Engineer 
Technical Program Branch (2PXT) 
26 Federal Plaza 
Room 1655 
New York, NY 10278 
212 264 9651 
frederick.olving@gsa.gov  

Richard Jobsky 
Branch Chief 
Technical Program Branch(2PXT) 
26 Federal Plaza 
Room 1707 
New York, NY 10278 
212 264 1254 
212 264 6283 fax 
richard.jobsky@gsa.gov 

Anthony Cooper 
General Engineer 
Project Management Branch C(2PCC) 
26 Federal Plaza, Rm 1639 
New York, NY 10278 
212 264 4222 
212 264 9658 fax 
anthony.cooper@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 3 

Kyle J. Wiest 
Engineer 
Philatlantic Service Center (3PP) 
The Strawbridge Building 
20 N. Eighth Street, Rm 08S05B 
Philadelphia, PA  19107-3191 
215 446 4725 
215 209 0580 fax 
kyle.wiest@gsa.gov 

Michael R. Sullivan, PE √ 
Norfolk Field Office (3PCRN) 
200 Granby Street 
Room 239 
Norfolk, VA 23510 
757-441-3792 
215-446-6062 fax 
michael.Sullivan@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 4 

Greg Medert, PE √ 
Mechanical Engineering Branch (4PHB) 
401 W. Peachtree Street 
Room 840 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404 331 0844 
404 331 7063 fax 
greg.medert@gsa.gov 

Timothy A. Wisner, PE, CEM, PMP 
Energy Program Specialist 
Mechanical Engineering Branch (4PHB) 
401 W. Peachtree St., NW 
Rm 2500, 4PHB 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404 331 6417 
404 730 9643 fax 
tim.wisner@gsa.gov 

Brian Kimsey 
SUPV Program Manager 
Technical Services Division(4PH) 
401 W. Peachtree Street 
Room 2500 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404 331 5330 
404 730 9643 fax 
brian.kimsey@gsa.gov 

Jimmie L. Kerns, Director 
Atlanta (North) Service Center (4PM-
GAN) 
401 W. Peachtree Street 
Room 1900 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404 331 1421 
404 331 6888 
jimmiel.kerns@gsa.gov 
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GSA REGION 5 

Hermes Brual, PE √ 
Property Development Group (5PES) 
230 S. Dearborn Street 
Room 3600 
Chicago, IL 60604 
312 886 0470 
312 353 1491 fax 
hermes.brual@gsa.gov 

Jack H. Gaworski 
R&A Engineer/Program Specialist 
Real Estate Portfolio Management 
(5PVA) 
230 S. Dearborn Street 
Room 3866 
Chicago, IL 60638 
312 353 7350 
312 886 4064 fax 
jack.gaworski@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 6 

Chris N. Cockrill 
Regional Energy Coordinator 
Facilities Management Division (6PF) 
1500 E. Bannister Rd., Rm 2101 
Kansas City, MO 64131-3009 
816 823 5120 
816 926 1779 fax 
chris.cockrill@gsa.gov 

Michael J. Lucas 
Mechanical Engineer 
Planning and Support Branch (6PCP) 
1500 E. Bannister Road 
Room 2135 
Kansas City, MO 64131 
816 823 1688 
816 926 1659 
michael.lucas@gsa.gov 

Robert D. Minor 
Facilities Management Division (6PF) 
1500 E. Bannister Rd., Rm 2135 
Kansas City, MO 64131-3009 
816 823 1697 

816 926 1659 fax 
robert.minor@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 7 

Tom Hazelton, PE √ 
Engineering Branch (7PDE) 
Fritz Lanham Federal Building 
819 Taylor Street 
Room 11B1 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817 978 4585 
817 978 8644 fax 
tom.hazelton@gsa.gov 

Kenneth Kwan, PE √ 
Technical Support Branch (7PDE) 
Property Development Division 
819 Taylor Street 
Room 11B05 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817 978 6167 
817 978 8644 fax 
kenneth.kwan@gsa.gov 

Thomas R. Norman √ 
Project Management Branch A (7PDA) 
700 W. Capitol, Room 3423 
Little Rock, AR  72201 
501 324 5226 x130 
501 325 5286 fax 
tom.norman@gsa.gov 

Michelle K. Maestas 
Property Manager 
OK/NM Service Center(7PO-4) 
421 Gold Avenue SW 
Room 400 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505 248 7355 
505 248 7327 
michelle.maestas@gsa.gov 

Charlie Hart ○ 
Director, Property Development 
Property Development Division (7PD 
819 Taylor Street 
Room 11B10 
Fort Worth, TX  76102-6118 
817 978 4192 
charlie.hart@gsa.gov 
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Robert W. Seiffert 

Chief, Building Operations 

Building Operations Support(7POB) 

819 Taylor Street 

Room 12B04
 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 

817 978 6190 

817 978-2577 fax 

bob.seiffert@gsa.gov 


Guy T. Lunay 

Program Spec (LD/FAC) 

Building Operations Support (7POB) 

819 Taylor Street 

Room 12B1
 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 

817 978 7091 

guy.lunay@gsa.gov 


Christopher D. Adams 

Operations Manager 

OK/NM Service Center (7PO-4) 

421 Gold Avenue SW 

Room 400 

Albuquerque, NM 87101 

505 248 7321 

505 248 7327 fax 

christopher.adams@gsa.gov 


Kathren Santikos 

Architect/Project Manager 

Project Management Branch A(7PDA) 

819 Taylor Street 

Room 12B-217 

Fort Worth, TX  76102 

817 978 0796 

817 978 7017 fax 

kathren.santikos@gsa.gov 


Timothy P. Thury 

Architect 

Property Development Division(7PD) 

819 Taylor Street 

Room 12B4
 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 

817 978 4315 

817 978 7017 fax 

tim.thury@gsa.gov 


Kendall R. Waldie 

Project Manager 

Project Management Branch A(7PDA) 

819 Taylor Street 

Room 12B #216 

Fort Worth, TX,  76102-6118 

817 978 0421 

kendall.waldie@gsa.gov 


Steven L. Currin 

Property Manager 

OK/NM Service Center(7PO-4) 

421 Gold Avenue SW 

Room 400 

Albuquerque, NM 87101 

505 248 7360 

505 248 7327 fax 

steven.currin@gsa.gov 

Hans A. Riedel 

Supervisory Property Manager 

South Central Texas Service Center 

(7PO-5) 

727 E. Durango Boulevard 

Room B602 

San Antonio, TX 78206 

210 472 6040 x238 

210 472 4045 

hans.riedel@gsa.gov 


GSA REGION 8 


Patrick W. Campbell 
Denver Federal Center Service 
Center (8PD) 


W 6th Ave. & Kipling St., Rm K-1120
 
Lakewood, CO 80225 

303 236 8000 x5333 

patrick.campbell@gsa.gov 


David A. Beach 

Project Manager 

Colorado Property Management Center 

(8PCC) 

1961 Stout Street 

Room 160 

Denver, CO 80294-1961 

303 844 4083 x3033 

david.beach@gsa.gov 


Howard L. Bruce 

HVAC Workshop AttendeesALLforWSFolder Page 5
 6/8/09 

mailto:david.beach@gsa.gov
mailto:patrick.campbell@gsa.gov
mailto:hans.riedel@gsa.gov
mailto:steven.currin@gsa.gov
mailto:kendall.waldie@gsa.gov
mailto:tim.thury@gsa.gov
mailto:kathren.santikos@gsa.gov
mailto:christopher.adams@gsa.gov
mailto:guy.lunay@gsa.gov
mailto:bob.seiffert@gsa.gov


 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Program Specialist 
Border Stations Center of Expertise 
(8PNB-7) 
Denver Federal Center 
Room 275 
Lakewood, CO 80225 
303 236 8000 x2445 
303 236 3606 fax 
howard.bruce@gsa.gov 

Scott D. Walton 
Property Manager 
Utah Field Office (8PM-PU) 
125 S State St. 
Room 5201 
Salt Lake City, UT 84138 
801 524 5260 x 5127 
scott.walton@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 9 

Mark Levi √ 
Building Management Specialist 
Property Management Branch (9PMF)  
Phillip Barton Fed Bldg & Courthouse 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Room 4E 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415 522 3374 
415 522 3311 fax 
mark.levi@gsa.gov 

Mike D. Bowling 
Building Management Specialist 
Real Property Programs Division (9PM) 
450 Golden Gate Ave., Rm 4-East 
San Francisco, CA 94102-3434 
415 522 3295 
415 522 3311 fax 
mike.bowling@gsa.gov 

Richard E. Couture 
Project Director/Construction Engineer 
South Calif/Hawaii Project Exec Br 
(9PCS) 
450 Golden Gate Ave. 
Room 3rd Floor West 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
415 522 2661 
801 740 7840 

richard.couture@gsa.gov 

GSA REGION 10 

Lawrence S. Lucken, PE √ 
Professional Services Branch (10P) 
400 15th St., SW 
Auburn, WA 98001 
253 931 7855 
253 931 7143 fax 
lawrence.lucken@gsa.gov 

Frederick J. Moorehead 
BLDG MGMT Specialist 
Facilities Operations Support Branch 
(10PCS) 
400 15th Street SW 
Room 10)PCS 
Auburn, WA 98001-6599 
253 931 7726 
253 931 7143 fax 
frederick.moorehead@gsa.gov 

SPEAKERS: 

Earle Kennett, Vice President ○ 
National Inst. of Bldg. Sciences (NIBS) 
1090 Vermont Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC  20005 
202 289 – 7800 
202 289 1092 fax 
ekennett@nibs.org 

William A. Harrison, President ○ 
ASHRAE 
1791 Tullie Circle, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30329-2305 
404 636 8400 
404 321 5478 fax 
waharrison@trane.com 

Gordon V. R. Holness, President-elect ○ 
ASHRAE 
1791 Tullie Circle, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30319-2305 
404 636 8400 
404 321 5478 tax 
gholness@comcast.net 

Stuart L. Knoop, AIA ○ 
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Oudens Knoop Knoop + Sachs 
2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 820 
Chevy Chase, MD  20815-7003 
301 718 0080 
301 718 9520 fax 
stuartknoop@comcast.net 

James E. Woods, PhD., P.E.○ 
Executive Director 
The Building Diagnostics Research 
Institute, Inc. 
5630 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 706 
Chevy Chase, MD  20815-4455 
301 951 5951 
301 951 5953 
Jewoods@buildingdiagnostics.org 

Dr. Spiro N. Pollalis ○ 
Professor of Design, Technology and 
Management 
Harvard Design School 
Gund Hall 
48 Quincy Street 
Cambridge, MA  02138 
617 418 1831 
pollalis@gsd.harvard.edu 

W. L. (Bill) Sgro ○ 
NovaTech ESG. Inc. 
585 Blue Sly Circle 
Simi Valley, CA  93065 
805 579 0777 
805 579 0776 fax 
wlsgro@aol.com 

Paul Phillips ○ 
Vice President for New Product 
Development 
LSI Industries, Inc. 
10000 Alliance Road 
Cincinnati, OH  45242 
800 436 7800 

Dr. Stephen Selkowitz ○ 
Department Head 
Building Technologies Dept. 
Lawrence Berkeley National Laboratory 
1 Cyclotron Road 
Berkeley, CA 94720 
510 486 5064 
510 486 4089 fax 

SESelkowitz@lbl.gov 

Alan Edwards ○ 
Program Manager 
Solar/Renewable Energy 
Federal Bureau of Prisons/Federal 
Prisons Industries 
400 First Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20534 
202 305 3726 
202 305 7355 fax 
aedwards@central.unicor.gov 

Ronald J. Zimmer, CAE ○ 
President and CEO 
Continental Automated Buildings 
Association (CABA) 
1173 Cyrille Road, Suite 210 
Ottawa, ON K1J7S6 
613 686 1814 x230 
613 744 7833 fax 
zimmer@caba.org 

Kenneth Schram, PE LEED AP ○ 
Associate Partner 
Syska Hennessy Group, Inc. 
11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 750 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
703 383 9383 
703 383 9392 fax 
kschram@syska.com 

J. Michael Galway, PE, LEED, CPD ○ 
Principal 
Integral Performance Engineering 
44 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 325 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
703 310 1090 
703 310 1101 fax 
michael.galway@integralpe.com 

Alan Pride, CxA, CMRP ○ 
PMA Consulting Inc. 
1622 N. Rhodes Street 
Arlington, VA 22209 
703 527 1848 
703 527 1849 fax 
APride42@aol.com 

Edward Faircloth ○ 
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President, Building Commission 

Association Board of Directors 

Gilbane Building Company 

1400 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 700 

Portland, OR 97201 

877 666 2292 

503 227 8954 fax 

EFaircloth@GilbaneCo.com 


Dr. Get W. Moy, P.E., LEED AP, PMP ○
 
Chairman, Executive Committee 

High Performance Building Council 

National Institute of Building Sciences
 
3101 Wilson Blvd., Suite 900 

Arlington, VA 22201 

703 682 1630 

703 682 6133 fax 

get.moy@aecom.com 


MEP IDIQ CONSULTANTS: 

Mary Moore
 
Associate Partner 

National Communications & Marketing 

Manager 

Syska Hennessey Group, Inc. 

11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 750 

Fairfax, VA 22030 

703 383 9383 

703 383 9392 fax 

mmoore@syska.com  


John A. Sporidis, PE 

Senior Vice President 

Managing Director 

Syska Hennessy Group, Inc. 

11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 750 

Fairfax, VA 22030 

703 383 9383 

703 383 9392 fax 

jsporidis@syska,com 


Alberto J. Sanchez, PE 
President 
A.J. Sanchez Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

3825 Henderson Blvd., Suite 103 

Tampa, FL 33629 

813 281 0001 

813 281 0026 fax 

ajsce@tampabay.rr.com 


Boggarm Setty 

President 

Setty & Associates, Ltd.
 
3040 Williams Drive, Suite 600 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

703 691 2115 

703 691 8084 

bsetty@setty.com 
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